

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18307/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2009 in CRP No.990/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UMA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NADUKKARAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he shall
file process fee with spare copies for service on respondent no. 2
during the course of the day. On filing the same, notice shall be
issued to respondent no. 2.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master