

Listed on. 3.2.2014
Ld. Registra's Court No. 01
Item No. 01

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 18307 of 2010

Uma Devi ...Petitioner
versus
Nadukkarai & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2nd December, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

"Despite last opportunity given to respondent No.1, counter affidavit not yet filed. No more opportunity is given. Time of two weeks extended for taking fresh steps against respondent no.2, as final opportunity.

List again on 3.2.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the Petitioner has taken fresh steps for issuance of notice. Accordingly, show cause notice has been issued to the respondent No. 2 only on 2nd February, 2015.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2nd day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. T. Hairsh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. R. Chandracud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk