

Listed on. 30.7.2014
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 1
Item No. 9

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 18307 of 2010

Uma Devi ...Petitioner

versus

Nadukkarai & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Six weeks time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel appearing on his behalf.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

List again on 30.7.2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 so far.

It is further submitted that Show Cause Notice could not be re-issued to Respondent No. 2 through usual as well as concerned District Court as Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Process fee and spare copies so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 25th day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. T. Hairsh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. R. Chandracud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk