

Listed on. 14.5.2015
Ld. Registra's Court No. 01
Item No. 07

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 18307 of 2010

Uma Devi ...Petitioner
versus
Nadukkarai & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd March, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Counter affidavit of respondent no. 1 is awaited. Perusal of the previous order shows that already warning of last opportunity has been served. Otherwise also, stipulated period for the purpose has already expired. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Presence of respondent no. 2 is still awaited.

List again on 14.5.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received on behalf of respondent No. 2 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. T. Hairsh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. R. Chandracud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk