

Listed on. 9.12.2015  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 01  
Item No. 05

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 18307 of 2010**

Uma Devi ...Petitioner  
versus  
Nadukkarai & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

**"Petitioner has yet not taken steps to effect the service upon respondent No.2. Be taken within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.**

**Opportunity of respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.**

**List again on 9.12.2015."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. T. Harish Kumar, counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 2 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. T. Hairsh Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. R. Chandracud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk