

CHAMBER MATTER

Listed on: 21.10.2016
Court No.02
Item No. 11

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 18307 of 2010

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Uma Devi ...Petitioner

versus

Nadukkarai & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 1st September, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh steps in respect of respondent no.2 have not been taken despite last opportunity having been granted.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

It is submitted that Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 2 so far.

The office report for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for Order.

Dated this, the 17th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate
Mr. R. Chandracud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk