

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18307/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2009 in CRP No.990/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

UMA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NADUKKARAI

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. D. Sreenivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any stand disposed of accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER